REGISTER OF DEEDS

Deeds $26.00 | 1-15 pages
$ 4.00 | Each additional page after 15

Deeds of Trust (effective 10/1/2016 $64.00 | 1-35 pages
G.S. 161-10(a)) $ 4.00 | Each additional page after 35

Instruments in General $26.00 | 1-15 pages

$ 4.00 | Each additional page after 15

Multiple original document references to be

indexed on Assignments $10.00 | Each after first reference
Multiple Instruments $10.00 | Each additional instrument
Non-Standard document $25.00 | Plus recording fee
Plats (Maps) $21.00 | Per page
D.0.T Right of Way Plans $21.00 | First page
$ 5.00 | Each additional page
UCC Filings
1 to 2 pages $38.00
3 to 10 pages $45.00
Over 10 pages $ 2.00 | Each additional page
UCC-11 $38.00 | Per Debtor Name
$ 1.00 | Per copy
Cancellations of Deeds of Trust No fee
On each $500.00 or fractional part thereof of the
Excise Stamp Tax $ 1.00 | consideration
Uncertified Copies $ 0.10 | Per page in house
$ 1.00 | Per copy by mail
Certified copy of Document $ 5.00 | First page
$ 2.00 | Each additional page
Certified Copy of Plat $ 5.00 | Per page
Notary Public Qualification $10.00
Marriage Licenses $60.00
Issuance Delayed Marriage $20.00 | 1 certified copy
Correction of Marriage $10.00 | 1 certified copy
Certified copies of Vitals $10.00 | Each
Delayed Birth Registration $20.00 | 1 certified copy
Amendment to Vitals $10.00
Legitimation $10.00
Birth Certificate for persons over the age of 62 1 Free | When applying for Social Security

$10.00 | Additional

Excessive Recording Data/For each indexed name

over 20 $2.00 | Per name
Statewide Issuance of Births $24.00

State Amendment Fee $15.00

State Legitimation Fee $15.00

State Expedite Fee $15.00

Shipping & Handling for online Vitals Request $ 1.00
Replacement Copy Key $ 5.00

Multiple Copy Keys $ 5.00

11X17 photo copies (in house) $ 0.20 | Per copy

Credit Card Usage Fee 3% | Per transaction




